: !C ~—] 2 02 5 RA CE Take part in 3 or more qualifying UK Triathlon Events in 2025 and see if you
can win your age group or even the entire League.
h\

UK ' o E;f ’ I l EA G UE Your 3 highest scoring events will automatically count as your total score.
‘ a The more events you do increases your chances of a better score.

OPEN CATEGORY

Only people who are female sex at birth are eligible to compete in the Female category. All individuals including transgender people are eligible to compete in the Open category.
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(B Matt Johnson 37 G DO3 1000 1000 1000 3000.00 3
A Andrej Racz 42 H 987.16 991.74 960.80 2939.70 3
I Peter Edge 31 F 839.00 902.00 909.14 2650.14 3
.9 Andrew Flavell 58 K 811.52  869.46 770.16 2451.14 3
G Clark Schofield 49 | Hillingdon Triathletes 990.88 983.48 1974.36 2
3 William Slater 26 E 974.32 980.40 1954.72 2
A Paul Crisford 38 G 982.88 955.80 1938.68 2
3 Gonpalo Alves 37 G 959.34 938.12 1897.46 2
I Mark Curley 48 | 937.94 941.20 1879.14 2
(VB Matthew Stevenson 28 E 970.04 876.24 1846.28 2
B Phil Higley 38 G 895.14 929.28 1824.42 2
|2 Danny Keyse 42 H 914.40 867.40 1781.80 2
{3 Martin Burton 43 H 935.80 796.68 1732.48 2
i3 Benjamin Jefferies 30 F 872.32 843.20 1715.52 2
{3 Gary Farnsworth 43 H 886.58 804.00 1690.58 2
I Nick Bell 37 G Vegan Runners 917.40 761.32 1678.72 2
VA Kevin Lister 50 J 845.92 805.52 1651.44 2




Craig Cameron 41 H 768.88 862.80 1631.68

Jeremy Dawes 59 K 927.24 690.60 1617.84
Phil Crisford 33 F 955.06 646.40 1601.46
Lucas Whalley 21 D 848.06 699.44 1547.50
John Griffiths 62 L 792.42 706.00 1498.42
Mark Lovibond 63 L Royal Navy Tri 745.34  752.20 1497.54
Kelvin Gibbons 39 G 803.12 619.88 1423.00
Andrew Old 49 | 629.12  758.18 1387.30
Robert Davis 40 H 771.02 608.00 1379.02
Robert Carter 41 H 786.00 566.84 1352.84
'::::;’S‘OF:”“‘"”E' 43 H 547.04 785.24 1332.28
Natalie Montezuma-Allen 34 F 607.84  721.80 1329.64
Barrie Jones 58 K 796.70 504.96 1301.66
Richard Parsons 43 H 508.00 621.00 142.52 1271.52
Timothy Heappey 43 H 905.76 275.12 1180.88
Adrian Griffiths 57 K 526.00 628.00 1154.00
Rory Shellard 33 F 522.72 616.94 1139.66
Andy Halsall 55 K 676.86 451.20 1128.06
Simon Charlesworth 38 G 702.54 390.04 1092.58
Sean Coe 43 H 664.02 398.88 1062.90
Nick Aitken 42 H 698.26 363.52 1061.78
Rob Ubee 50 J 461.92 570.48 1032.40
Jake Fisher 22 D 1000.00 1000.00
Greg Moore 39 G 1000.00 1000.00
Jordan Sheldon 30 F 997.86 997.86
Will Senior 38 G 996.96 996.96
Ben Stubbs 39 G 995.72 995.72

Tom Southall 36 G Stratford-Upon-Avon 993.92 993.92




46

47

48
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Finlay Mccance

Eliot Nevill

Calum Gorman

Grant Davies

Matthew Flood

Lee Bowers

Ryan Bradburn

James Farndon

Pat Hudson

Russ Gibbons

Adam Roberts

Damien Waters

Ben Bowers

Steve Price

37 G Tewkesbury Tri Club




74

yA3l Tegid Richards

76

/A Josh Newlyn

78

V£ Richard Baker

80

i Jeremy Carr

82

k3 Jake Brattle

84

t: 53 Harry Shepherd

86

YA Vatt Cumming 32 F Bingham TriClub
88

1 Tristan Priest 50 J Tewkesbury Tri Club
20

CH Adam Stage

92

CEIM Alexander Bulger 34 F Alexander Bulger
924

M Dan Armitage

926

YA Mark Scourse

98

CEIM Tim Donnelly Smith

00)

[0y B8 Abi Hymas 24 D Ugly Duckling Triathlon Club 927.04




Tony Forster

Jeff Hall

Andy Riley 49 | Pendle TriClub

Owen Barron

Richard Gozdecki 43 H Workout mill

George Rawlings

Graham Hazleton

Andrew Wyrko

Adam Mcgee

Connor Nash

George Dickson

Henry Selvester

Joseph Davis-Powell

Will Ingham




Karl Shone

Peter Holden

Gavin Alexander

Sambh Jain

John Blunsom

Phil Holt

Scott Brookes

Rob Liley

Paul Jay

Geraint May

Matt Shurlock

Craig Priestnall

James Carter

Jonty Cartwright




Andrew Corder

Kieran Lawton

Ben Webb

Paul Cheetham

James Warrender

William Nevill

Paul Cowdray

Aidan Lavin

Steve Grundy

Kully Ubhi

Thomas Hulme

James Dawson 24 D Ugly Duckling Triathlon Club 841.92

Andrew Mcfadden

Owen Evans




Tracy Aldridge-Jones

Daniel Gomme

Nat Jenkins

Tom Russell

David Sutton

Stephen Kasekii

Karl Jenkinson

James Morris

Elliott Limbert

Richard Steward

Max Eskell

Thomas Lawrence

Martin Williams

Phil Claridge




Rowan Stather

Mark Krassowski 512.66  292.80

Adam Jewell

Nathan Groves E Ugly Duckling Triathlon Club

Stuart Robertson

George English

Peter English

Calum Taylor

Dominic Hamilton

Ben Ambage

Richard Simpson

Harry Mason D TriFWD

Lloyd Gilks

Alex Paulukiewicz




Kevin Mcfall L Stratford Triathlon Club

Matias Gonzalez

David Bessant 58 K Evesham Vale Triathletes

Andre Teles Grilo

Dave Phillips 56 K GSHenley

Pete Ellis

Lee Buckley

Richard Wilson

Daniel Hancox

Nikolaus Schwarz

Byron Hughes

loan Oldfield

Graham Kitchener

Shane Holland 57 K Telford Tri




Jono Carroll

Chris Breavington

Peter Coleman

Chris Podmore

w
(9]

Matthew May

Adrian Warmington

Finbarr Okeeffe

Charlotte Arnold

Nigel Foster

Simon Lewis

Lewis Gray 26 E Oxford Tri

Paul Sharman

David Atkinson

Angus Wilson




Karl Hick

Ben Arrowsmith 42 H //@club_coaction

Danny Martin

Demetris Panayiotou 33 F

Joshua Stroud

Justin Hassall

Jack Ball 33 F Droitwich Cycling Club

Ben Matthew

Olu Akeju

John Gray

Duane Henderson

James Bennett

Tony Hoy 63 L Coventry Triathletes

George Davies




Ben Robinson

Carl Farrow

Paul Robertson

David Pearce

Tony Capstick

Peter Thomas Smyth 47

Chris Meakin

Carl Telford

Simon Lacy

Rory Preston-Lynch

Charlotte Philpin

Scott Hanlon

Mark Warren

Martin Hulett




Joshua Dunbar

Richard Hill

David Chrystie-Lowe 68 M

Adam Woodward

Gaz Leyland

Jack Rollings

Myles Pearson

Henry Whalvin

Ben Anderson

James Ellis

Karl Wild

Matthew Iredale

Sarah Elizabeth Link 35 G

Charlie Lomas




lan Hodgins

Carl Fitzpatrick

Ben Farragher

James Goodyear

Mike Williams

Richard Norton

Paul Flannery

Daghan Erel

Paul Lawson

David Gray

Chris Busby

Mathew Edwards

Robert Raymant 32 F Solihull Triathlon Club

Chris Wright




Matt Collins

Claire Kennedy

Simon Jewell

Robert Marsh

Henry Mainstone

Tom Hall

Matt Birkett

Mike O'hara

Ben Santavy

Nick Stepien

Paul Hancox

Simon Lees

Martin Orford

Steve Singleton




Philip Nevitt

Andrew Costello

Mark Colclough

James Spacie

Jeremy Byrne

Joseph Harris

Gary Ostell

Madeleine Shillaker 41 H XavierCET

Ben Jackson

Richard Banks

Rory Lynch

Simon Lee

Andy Rushton

Mike Crumpton 55 K Rugby triathlon club




Daniel Mondon

Adam Ellis

Jason Cheetham

Andrew Knight

Barney Conway

James Walker

Stuart Phillips

Steve Millican

Steve Bevan

Sean Harrison

Matthew Daniels

Alan Byrne

Gareth Jones

Stephen Riddle




George Newton

Alex Jeffries

Mat Curley

James Bentley

Trevor Taylor

Paul Watkins

Razvan Seba

Simon Grumett

David Walters

Graeme Tiffany

Michael Jackson

Darren Matthews

Shaun Wasik

Graham Booth




Scott Lewis

Jack Obrien

Dean Adams

Hannah Shakespeare 24 D

Andrew Hubbert

Michelle Tonge

Carl Thomas-Bring

Tristan Jones

Leigh Martin

Daniel Harding

Steve Crump 361.60

Tark Millican

Lee Cooper

Louise Martin




David Herne

Pierre Devaux 72 N TriGT

Lewis Davies

Rob Markham 60 L Rugby triathlon club

Stephen Ellis

Isaac Blakey

Andre Chou

Marcus Howarth

Mark Elsworth

Hunter Binks

Mark Jones

John Crossley

Andrew Perkins

Chris Oliver




Michael Mckenna

Elliot Bates

Edward Glassonbury 34

Roderick De Sa

Courtney Ubank

Ryder Binks

Steven Benger

Alex Wallington

Mark Warner

Jo Krawczyk

Luke Forgione

Lawrence Kirkham

Alex Radford




Jack Clisby

David Parker

Jodie Thomas

Oliver Duncan-King

Jez Jeffery

Saleem Clegg

Alan Banks

Audrey Devaux

Leon Rowley

Mark Witcomb

Toby Sinclair

Robin Heathcock

Anthony Carter

Alexander Pilling 50 J Pint_Please




Jason Mitchell

Nick Burns

Mike Jay

Michelle Sheffield

Jonny Mills

Edward Hillier

Tom Lloyd

John Lakes

Stephane Appleton

Christian Edwards

Jack Topping

John Hickey

Lucie Reid

Richard Dando




Aimee Martin-Bird

Douglas Cave 64 L In Memory of Stephanie

Ellis Hadley

Andrew Kirkpatrick

Callum Shevas

Dan Brown.

Tim White

Matthew Norton

lan Yarde

Richard Arnold

John Wain

Michael Hill

Hannah Fraser-Mackenzie 39 G

Carl Bell




Ollie Smith

Andrew Bowen

Alexander Campbell

Gill Leigh

Kyle Ward

Nick Fish

Adam Walker

Helen Kirk

Rokas Sungaila

John Rich

Tom Beswick

David Heyes

Scott Hardy

Paulius Majauskas




Ben Powell

Callum Shacklady

lan Sears

Sarah Cunliffe

Dan Ward

Scott Sweeney

Mia Claridge

Steven Carolan

Steve Smith

Shameer Gopal

David Ohara

Damian Bailey

Laura Jennings

Dan Price




Matt Graham
Rosanna Mclean
Laura Evans
Louisa Carpenter
Kirsten Carter
Andrew Nevill
Matt Penney
Shaun Barnes
John Heaney
David Redgrave
Edward Foxall
Liam Habershon
Sam Doughton
Hannah Reilly
Michael Whitehead
Vickram Selvakumar
Mark Thomas

Ben Fell

Norma Malpass
Danny Hughes
John Buckham
Mike Evans
Peter Sturdy
Jason Cashen
Matt O'connor

Max Laird

38

34

34

40

37

66

30

56

77

55

50

33

21

37

50

44

59

22

46

51

25

35

64

52

23

25

Run Alcester

270.40

267.36

264.32

261.28

258.24

255.20

252.16

249.12

274.54

272.40

270.26

268.12

265.98

263.84

261.70

259.56

257.42

255.28

253.14

251.00

248.86

273.12

264.86

256.60

266.28

257.44

274.54

273.12

272.40

270.40

270.26

268.12

267.36

266.28

265.98

264.86

264.32

263.84

261.70

261.28

259.56

258.24

257.44

257.42

256.60

255.28

255.20

253.14

252.16

251.00

249.12

248.86



James Harwood 42 H 248.60 248.60
Ellie Coster 20 D 248.34 248.34
Daniel Taylor 51 ) 246.72 246.72
Neil Yates 48 I 246.08 246.08
Claire Robinson 27 E 244.58 244.58
Richard Bodenham 54 ) 243.04 243.04
Rachel Mccafferty 37 G 242.44 242.44
Peter Marshall 62 L HeadintonRR 240.08 240.08
lan Barrie 64 L 240.00 240.00
Robert Jones 48 | 238.16 238.16
Richard Schofield 39 G 42.40 195.36 237.76
Richard Gough 46 | 236.96 236.96
Abbie Young 24 D 236.02 236.02
Philip Upton 59 K 233.92 233.92
Rupesh Bagdai 50 J 233.88 233.88
Tom Burridge 26 E 231.82 231.82
Leah Warrington 40 H 231.74 231.74
Jess Helme 29 E 230.92 230.92
Trystan Waters 52 J 230.88 230.88
Gemma Taylor 38 G 229.60 229.60
Simon Collins 61 L 227.84 227.84
Tomasz Raatz 44 H 227.46 227.46
Adrian Lummis 58 K 225.32 225.32
Peter Brown 61 L BRAT 224.80 224.80
Gage Stocking 35 G 222.08 222.08

Peter Weir 46 | 221.76 221.76




Laurie Owens
Nick Wilson

Neil Start
Andrew Lomas
Martin Hathaway
Alex Orange
Christopher Brown
Denis Hozheri Wozhele
Leonard Francis
Jon Finch

Anu Ojha

Ron Dunn
Emmeline Storey
Hugo Benson
Richard Spencer
Kerry Seaston
Francisco Herranz
Steve Allen
Richard Greenhill
Gabriel Woodall
Keith Warren
Simon Hack

Ben Grundy

Gavin Billington
John Sullivan

Louisa Singleton

44

43

46

65

57

42

55

41

56

55

57

69

46

29

66

53

37

56

37

33

52

42

70

39

62

54

218.72

212.64

209.60

203.52

200.48

197.44

194.40

221.04

218.90

216.76

214.62

212.48

210.34

208.20

203.92

201.78

199.64

197.50

193.22

207.04

198.78

216.00

213.24

204.40

196.40

195.56

221.04

218.90

218.72

216.76

216.00

214.62

213.24

212.64

212.48

210.34

209.60

208.20

207.04

204.40

203.92

203.52

201.78

200.48

199.64

198.78

197.50

197.44

196.40

195.56

194.40

193.22



Sophie Binks
James Hanlon
Rachel Lloyd

Phil Klein

Ollie Baker

Ellie Wainwright
Steven Brown
Mike Parkins
Andrew Pohlmann
Al O'dornan

Dave Carter

Nick Grey

Paula Cline

James Winterman
Chandan Aladakatti
Megan Penney
Karl Lummis
Qinkun Zhong
Paul Loughran
Alan Goodey
Charlotte Steele
Michael Campbell
Paul Hunter-Mahon
Kevin Edwards
Amir Zhulaman
John Wrigley

Mark Halpin

24

44

47

68

53

29

37

42

37

53

38

40

54

51

46

28

60

25

60

68

39

78

38

36

18

53

46

M

G

P Bristol Great Western Runners

191.36

188.32

179.20

176.16

173.12

170.08

164.00

191.08

188.94

186.80

184.66

182.52

180.38

178.24

176.10

173.96

171.82

169.68

167.54

165.40

190.52

182.26

174.00

165.74

186.72

177.88

176.80

191.36

191.08

190.52

188.94

188.32

186.80

186.72

184.66

182.52

182.26

180.38

179.20

178.24

177.88

176.80

176.16

176.10

174.00

173.96

173.12

171.82

170.08

169.68

167.54

165.74

165.40

164.00



Thomas Britton
Cory Kelly

Kris Sneddon
Nick Heyes

Danny Daniels
Rosa Leftwich
Robin Hynes
James Chase
Sarah Channing
Mat Elcock

Andy Mcdonald
Julie Taylor

Roy Cardus
Zuzana Turinicova
Jack Burnet
Thomas Cook
Daniel Clay

lan Fearnley
Simon Hoyland
Nikolay Kovalyov
Andrew Nisbet
Tony Haworth
Craig Horner
James Martin
Phil Catton

Sarah Mcclymont Pedley
Martin Murdoch

Simon Atkins

65

35

44

30

26

34

66

29

52

42

59

64

39

29

31

25

42

63

65

43

30

62

32

62

70

45

55

52

Thames Valley Triathletes

160.96

157.92

154.88

151.84

148.80

145.76

142.72

139.68

163.26

161.12

156.84

154.70

152.56

150.42

148.28

129.02

146.14

144.00

141.86

139.72

137.58

157.48

149.22

140.96

160.20

157.20

151.36

18.76

137.60

163.26

161.12

160.96

160.20

157.92

157.48

157.20

156.84

154.88

154.70

152.56

151.84

151.36

150.42

149.22

148.80

148.28

147.78

146.14

145.76

144.00

142.72

141.86

140.96

139.72

139.68

137.60

137.58



Sion Roberts 30 F 136.64 136.64
Richard Laws 40 H 135.44 135.44
Stuart Bull 38 G 133.68 133.68
Laura Rogers 36 G 133.60 133.60
Lucy Kiernan 28 E 133.30 133.30
Vik Sanderson 55 K 132.70 132.70
Carol Hanlon 69 M 131.16 131.16
Rhodri Waters 51 J Finrhoc Triathlon Club 130.56 130.56
Philip Smith 61 L 127.52 127.52
Soo Kim 28 E 126.88 126.88
Daryl Heaselgrave 58 K 124.84 124.84
Mia Tuik 30 F 124.74 124.74
Heather Stark 29 E 124.48 124.48
Michael Carlton 40 H 124.44 124.44
Lucy Blackshaw 23 D 122.60 122.60
Holly Gentle 21 D 121.44 121.44
Lewis Cheetham 34 F 120.46 120.46
John Breese 43 H 118.40 118.40
Julian Rudall 53 J 118.32 118.32
Alex Eagles 44 H 116.18 116.18
Paula Phillips 58 K 116.18 116.18
Mark Francis 41 H 116.00 116.00
Jonathan Baker 56 K Baker Brothers 115.36 115.36
Howard Warren 66 M 114.04 114.04
Nigel Smith 63 L 112.32 112.32
Nerys Bennion 50 J 109.76 109.76
Raghav Chandegra 33 F 109.28 109.28

Alain Zhulaman 18 A/B 107.92 107.92




Jon Mcgrath
George Kirby
Clare Cassidy

Lee Sutcliffe

Tom Ashcroft
David Yeabsley
Andrew Carmichael
David Jones

Paul Freshwater
Bob Shankly
Morten Schmidt
Ryan Black

David Gibbons
Fiona Davison
Farai Nyamangara
Lisa Holmes
Natalie Barnes
Carla Filby

Becky Edwards
Thomas Jupe

Jane Prowse

Jas Dhillon

Kelly Sutcliffe
Daniel Bobu
Konstantinos Kalaitzis
Paul Allum

Chris Vaughan

Mark Williams

54

27

65

53

38

61

50

39

45

60

60

29

52

54

42

52

39

51

46

41

26

60

48

43

46

76

30

28

Sparticus

106.24

103.20

100.16

97.12

27.20

94.08

91.04

88.00

84.96

81.92

107.62

105.48

103.34

101.20

99.06

96.92

69.10

94.78

92.64

90.50

88.36

86.22

84.08

81.94

99.66

91.40

83.14

107.16

89.48

107.62

107.16

106.24

105.48

103.34

103.20

101.20

100.16

99.66

99.06

97.12

96.92

96.30

94.78

94.08

92.64

91.40

91.04

90.50

89.48

88.36

88.00

86.22

84.96

84.08

83.14

81.94

81.92



Jack Kay

Perry Shoemark
Maddie Flower
Linzi Hewitt

Jono Yates
Jasmine Thompson
Winston Blackshaw
Ashwin Jayapaul
Jane Kensington
Viktor Babic

Mike Bywater

Steve Hough

Nigel Dimmock
Sean Kachmarski
Stuart Capstick
Daniel Shevas
Stuart Rolfe

Dan Brown

Karen Merrick
John Sayle

David Smeatham
Michael Stephenson
Laura Walker
Samantha Range
Mark Faulkner
Billie James

Gillian Schanze

Martyn Jackson

34

29

29

43

38

27

60

32

53

60

41

44

85

55

49

31

54

48

39

56

59

56

43

39

41

26

51

43

Coventry Triathletes

Robin Hood Warriors

78.88

75.84

72.80

69.76

57.60

66.72

63.68

60.64

54.56

79.80

77.66

75.52

73.38

71.24

66.96

64.82

62.68

60.54

58.40

56.26

74.88

66.62

58.36

80.64

78.80

71.80

9.92

62.96

59.20

80.64

79.80

78.88

78.80

77.66

75.84

75.52

74.88

73.38

72.80

71.80

71.24

69.76

67.52

66.96

66.72

66.62

64.82

63.68

62.96

62.68

60.64

60.54

59.20

58.40

58.36

56.26

54.56



Leanne Callan 43 H 54.12 54.12
Mike Homer 55 K 54.12 54.12
David Raiswell 58 K 51.98 51.98
Fraser Hindle 17 A/B 51.52 51.52
David Marshall 64 L 50.10 50.10
Alexander Carmichael 35 G 49.84 49.84
Simon Martin 51 ) 48.48 48.48
Anthony Hogan 34 F 47.70 47.70
Emily Kay 33 F 45.56 45.56
Aidan Melarkey 46 | 45.44 45.44
Tom Lyons 60 L 45.28 45.28
Mel Aucott 62 L 43.42 43.42
Nick Woodley 53 J 41.84 41.84
Trevor Mountford 58 K 41.28 41.28
Maz Matthews-Wyatt 67 M 39.60 39.60
Joshua Shevas 33 F 39.36 39.36
Michael Anders 40 H 39.14 39.14
Kim Fieldhouse 31 F 37.00 37.00
Neil Penell 49 I 36.44 36.44
Siva Oruganti 50 J 36.32 36.32
Laura Lea 31 F 34.86 34.86
George Mitchell 16 A/B 33.58 33.58
Neil Rackham 62 L YaBard 33.28 33.28
Toshi Prestt 37 G 32.72 32.72
Jared Simon 53 J 30.58 30.58
Stephen Fried| 57 K 30.24 30.24
Eddie Cooper 33 F 28.44 28.44

Paul Hughes 55 K 27.60 27.60




David Anthony Clarkson

Kyle A Everitt-Mortlock

Sara Mckennedy

Adam Jones.

Nikesh Farmah

David Burridge

Steven Fitter

Tara Evans

Annelies Merrells

Amy Burridge

Jaina Patel

78

32

37

31

33

54

66

54

24

44

26.30
24.16
22.02
20.00
18.08
17.06
15.04
12.00
9.18
8.80
5.92

26.30

24.16

22.02

20.00

18.08

17.06

15.04

12.00

9.18

8.80

5.92



